Rushcliffe

Progress to achieving

Borough Council 7_5.'-*" ‘* = 1 . O a I S

RUSHCLIFFE - GREAT PLACE = GREAT LIFESTYLE = GREAT SPORT

Review the effectiveness of health and safety
aspects relating to the Arena

Develop and evaluate the use of Lone working
devices for the Council

Implementation of a new electronic accident
form

Work towards Silver award for Workplace
Health (submission June 2018)

Review and update mobile phone policy and
Policy for the safe driving at work

To audit Streetwise in two of its high risk areas
to be determined




Rushcliffe : PR
Health and safety Inducti
Personal Safety
Arena Fire procedure for Facilities Staff
Emergency First Aid

Water Awareness

Resilience Training for Managers
Resilience Training for staff

Working Safely

Driver CPC

Manual handling practical training
Fire safety Training e-learning
Display Screen Equipment e-learning
Legionella awareness e-learning
Asbestos awareness e-learning

Manual handling e-learning

Training

22
12
10
33

2
30

23
24
25
41

33* (164 total)
37*(169 total)

31

26
30* (98 total)

100%
80%
100%
90%
100%
68%

96%
100%
100%
79%
78%
66%
49%

51%




Rl DEL S 0 il

Year

head count 388 370 358 340 338-
303*

Depot 83 38 45 34 19

Civic 9 4 9 ) 4

RCCC 0 0 1 1 1

Com 2 5 5 2 1

Facilities

Total 94 47 56 42 25

Incidence 242 127 156 123 73

Rate

2010/1‘1n 011I12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18

291 285 275

24 18 15

2 2 3
1 1 0
1 1 1

28 22 19



Struck by
Moving
Object
Strike
against
fixed object
Slip / Trip /
Fall
Manual
Handling
Animal
attack

(e.g. dog)
Other

Total

8
26
21

94

' 4
{ &
{
e i .

2011/
12

16

47

2012/
13

14

56

2013/
14

42

2014/
15

25

2015/
16

28

2016/
17

22

20171
8

19



«i
VAT

Borough Council

resnaie wp =22 Number of days absent

2010/ 2011/ 2012/ 2013/ 2014/ 2015/ 2016/ 2017/
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Number
of days 155.5 36 166 38 102 262.5 77 161

lost

RUSHCLIFFE - GREAT PLACE » GREATLIFESTYLE = GREAT SPORT




Rusholiffe  §.¢ = i lost time injuries

Borough Council

Incident Type Injury type Location Time lost in days
Manual Shoulder R2Go 97
Handling

Slip trip fall  Strained ankle R2Go 13

Manual _ -

handling Back strain Facilities 3

Struck by :

moving object Injury toarm  R2Go 46

Struck by _

moving object Bruised arm  R2Go 2

o 161 days

RUSHCLIFFE - GREAT PLACE = GREAT LIFESTYLE = GREAT SPORT




ustie $p = . accidents to public

2010/ 2011/ 2012/ 2013/ 2014/ 2015/ 2016/ 2017/
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Member of Q 14 10 10 15 25 10 2
Public

Contractor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

RUSHCLIFFE - GREAT PLACE = GREAT LIFESTYLE = GREAT SPORT



