



Rushcliffe Progress to achieving goals

- Review the effectiveness of health and safety aspects relating to the Arena
- Develop and evaluate the use of Lone working devices for the Council
- Implementation of a new electronic accident form
- Work towards Silver award for Workplace Health (submission June 2018)
- Review and update mobile phone policy and Policy for the safe driving at work
- To audit Streetwise in two of its high risk areas to be determined





Rushcliffe Training

Health and safety Induction	22	100%
Personal Safety	12	80%
Arena Fire procedure for Facilities Staff	10	100%
Emergency First Aid	33	90%
Water Awareness	2	100%
Resilience Training for Managers	30	68%
Resilience Training for staff	23	
Working Safely	24	96%
Driver CPC	25	100%
Manual handling practical training	41	100%
Fire safety Training e-learning	33* (164 total)	79%
Display Screen Equipment e-learning	37*(169 total)	78%
Legionella awareness e-learning	31	66%
Asbestos awareness e-learning	26	49%
Manual handling e-learning	30* (98 total)	51%
RUSHCLIFFE - GREAT PLACE • GRE	AT LIFESTYLE • G	REAT SPORT

			Rus	shcl	iffe			
Year	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
head count	388	370	358	340	338- 303*	291	285	275
Depot	83	38	45	34	19	24	18	15
Civic	9	4	5	5	4	2	2	3
RCCC	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	0
Com Facilities	2	5	5	2	1	1	1	1
Total	94	47	56	42	25	28	22	19
Incidence Rate	242	127	156	123	73 LIFL3	96	77	69

Rushcliffe accident forms by type

	2010/ 11	2011/ 12	2012/ 13	2013/ 14	2014/ 15	2015/ 16	2016/ 17	2017/1 8
Struck by Moving								
Object	21	16	14	8	4	9	4	5
Strike								
against fixed object	8	7	6	5	1	5	6	2
Slip / Trip / Fall	26	12	26	9	11	4	5	9
Manual Handling	21	8	6	12	6	8	7	3
Animal attack								
(e.g. dog)	9	1	3	3	2	0	0	0
Other	9	3	1	5	1	2	0	0
Total	94	47	56	42	25	28	22	19





Rushcliffe

Number of days absent

	2010/	2011/	2012/	2013/	2014/	2015/	2016/	2017/
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Number of days lost	155.5	36	166	38	102	262.5	77	161





Rushcliffe

lost time injuries

Incident Type	Injury type	Location	Time lost in days
Manual Handling	Shoulder	R2Go	97
Slip trip fall	Strained ankle	R2Go	13
Manual handling	Back strain	Facilities	3
Struck by moving object	Injury to arm	R2Go	46
Struck by moving object	Bruised arm	R2Go	2
Total			161 days





Rushcliffe

accidents to public

	2010/ 11	2011/ 12	2012/ 13	2013/ 14	2014/ 15	2015/ 16	2016/ 17	2017/ 18
Member of Public	9	14	10	10	15	25	10	2
Contractor	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0